A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A \$500.00 DONATION FROM THE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS TRUST FUND (STATE FORFEITURE FUNDS) TO THE KEY WEST HIGH SCHOOL OPERATION GRADUATION PROGRAM, PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 932.7055; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That pursuant to Florida Statutes section 932.7055, a \$500.00 donation is hereby authorized by the City Commission from state forfeiture funds for use by the Key West High School Operation Graduation Program for the purposes expressly authorized by that statutory section.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the	e City Commission at a meeting	held
this day of	, 2022.	
Authenticated by the Pre	esiding Officer and Clerk of	the
Commission onday or	f, 2022.	
Filed with the Clerk on $_$, 2022.	
Mayor Teri Johns	ston	
Vice Mayor Sam I	Kaufman	
Commissioner Gre	egory Davila	
Commissioner Ma	ry Lou Hoover	
Commissioner Cla	ayton Lopez	
Commissioner Bil	lly Wardlow	
Commissioner Jir	mmy Weekley	
ATTEST:	TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR	
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK		